

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/06/11	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 35-3356-11		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY Contracting Officer Naval Research Laboratory 4555 Overlook Ave., SW Washington, DC 20375-5326		CODE N00173	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) TO All OFFERERS				(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO. N00173-12-R-MI01
					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 11/22/11
					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE		FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) SEE ATTACHED					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

The purpose of this amendment is to answer questions from prospective offeror's and to correct the attachments.

Question 1: I do have one question on a few of the line items. They say 'polycerbunate' and I am unsure what material that is. Is that a typo which should read polycarbonate? If so then page 1 items are exactly the same as Page 2 0001AG, 0001AH, 0001AJ

Question 2: On the FBO site it the Solicitation: N00173-12-R-MI01 references attachment 1 and 2, but no other mention of attachment 1 is found. Plus, there is no attachment 1 to download. Is this a misprint or is there information missing and where might I find it?

Answer 1 & 2: yes, the Specifications are corrected as attached to this amendment.

Question 3: I wanted to know what I need to do to make a bid.

Answer 3: The complete specification and/or other information required for this combined synopsis/solicitation is available <http://heron.nrl.navy.mil/contracts/listfrp.htm>

Question 4: Are the glasses to be made the "BCG's" that our military men and women are subject to wear?

Answer 4: "no" The glasses are not to be made "Birth Control Glasses."

Question 5: Who was the last contract holder?

Answer 5: Allan Baker Inc.

Question 6: Do you want us to bid one price per line item?

Answer 6: Yes

Question 7: Can you send me the current price list or show me where to find this information?

Answer 7: No, I can't provide that information. You can obtain this information by requesting it using Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) submitted through the Public Affairs Office (PAO).